Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of six thousand three hundred and forty-one dollars and fifty cents 
($6,341.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of 
Richmond for the purpose of purchasing one five-ton motor truck.. All obligations 
contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Correction for the purpose of providing 
for emergency repairs to certain steamers. All obligations contracted for hereunder 
to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

New York Charter, the Police Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized and 
empowered to purchase, in the open market without public letting, an automobile 
for department uses at a cost not to exceed four thousand five hundred dollars 
($4,500). 

JOHN McCANN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, GEORGE HILKEMEIER, 
STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, WILLIAM K. WALSH, ADOLPH HELD, CHARLES 
A. McMANUS, THOMAS M. FARLEY, EDWARD W. COX, JOHN J. RYAN, 
Committee on Public Letting. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said report